

ANDREW O. ISAR

4304 92[№] Avenue NW Gig Harbor, WA 98335 253.851.6700 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic Delivery and U.S. Mail

August 26, 2020

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 E. 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: dishNET Wireline L.L.C. Tariff Advice Letter No. 17

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

dishNET Wireline L.L.C. ("dishNET") submits to the Utah Public Service Commission an original and two (2) amended Sheet Nos. 2, 58 and 65 to dishNET's retail local exchange price list, Utah Price List No. 4, for incorporation into the Company's Price List.

With this submission, dishNET makes a modest increase to its local exchange service monthly recurring charge and grandfathers its Residential Package F, each additional line offering. Customer notices are being made via bill insert. An October 8, 2020 effective date is requested.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Questions may be directed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

/s/ Andrew O. Isar

Andrew O. Isar

Consultants to dishNET Wireline L.L.C.

Attachment

CHECK SHEET

The Sheets inclusive of this Price List are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of each respective Sheet(s). Revised Sheets as named below contain all changes from the original filing that are in effect on the date listed. An asterisk (*) appearing next to the Sheet Version indicates revisions made in a given filing.

PAGE	<u>Revision</u>	PAGE	<u>Revision</u>	PAGE	<u>Revision</u>	PAGE	<u>Revision</u>
1	Second	31	Original	61	Original		
2 3	Sixth *	32	Original	62	Original		
3	Original	33	First	63	First		
4	Original	34	Original	64	First		
5	Original	35	Original	65	Second*		
6	Original	36	Original				
7	Original	37	Original				
8	First	38	Original				
9	First	39	Original				
10	First	40	Original				
11	Original	41	Original				
12	Original	42	Original				
13	Original	43	Original				
14	Original	44	Second				
15	Original	45	Original				
16	Original	46	Original				
17	Original	47	Original				
18	Original	48	Original				
19	Original	49	Original				
20	Original	50	Original				
21	Original	51	Original				
22	Original	52	First				
23	Original	53	Original				
24	Original	54	Original				
25	Original	55	Original				
26	Original	56	First				
27	Original	57	Second				
28	Original	58	Third*				
29	Original	59	Second				
30	Original	60	Second				

Director – Regulatory dishNET Wireline L.L.C. 9601 S. Meridian, Blvd. Englewood, CO 80112 (T) | (T)

SECTION 3 – RATES AND CHARGES, Continued

- 3.0 Rates and Charges, Continued
 - 3.2 Recurring Charges
 - 3.2.1 Residential Package F

	Monthly Recurring Charge				
Residential Package F	\$40.00	(I) (M)*			
Customers may add the following options to Residential Package F at the following monthly rates:					
Call Waiting	\$0.00*	(D)			
Non-Published Directory Listing	\$2.00*	(U)			

The Company will waive the applicable line installation fee in Section 4.1.1. when a customer subscribes to Residential Package F.

 * These features are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission. (M) * Moved to Sheet No. 65

Issued By:

Director – Regulatory dishNET Wireline L.L.C. 9601 S. Meridian, Blvd. Englewood, CO 80112 Effective: October 8, 2020

(M)*

SECTION 5 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, Continued

5.1. Local Service Offerings - Residential, Continued

5.1.5. Rates

Residential Package A – Residential Line Basic Residential Package B Residential Premium Package 2-Line Premium Package Residential Package C Residential Premium Plus Package 2-Line Premium Plus Package 3+ additional lines Unlimited Long Distance (Capped at 5000 Min per line)	Monthly Rate \$14.50 \$26.99 \$36.99 \$32.99 \$42.99 \$14.50 \$18.00
Residential Package F, each additional line	\$35.00^

^ This feature unavailable after January 14, 2015. (M)*Material moved from Sheet No. 58.

Issued: August 26, 2020

Issued By:

Director – Regulatory dishNET Wireline L.L.C. 9601 S. Meridian, Blvd. Englewood, CO 80112

Effective: October 8, 2020